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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application [PermitNo: Tssue Date: CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0643 | AUG 05 2003 044 BO23001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Ad : Phone:
41 State St AGCarCo 120 Excmc St -871-9811
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Adfﬁ“ Phone
n/a Wright Ryan Construction, Inc 10 Danforth|Street Portland 2077733625
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:
n/a n/a Additions - Commercial Kb
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Costof Work: _|CEO District: '
Commercial / One story parking 27 Units of Housing; Construction $19,548.00 | $2,500,000.00 2
structure of 3.5 story addition on top of FIRE DEPT: [J Approved |INSPECTION:
existing parking structure. Project pm
will encompass 27 units of mixed [ Denied
market rate & subsidized housing. : ; '
Proposed Project Description: . }
27 housing units; Construction of 3.5 story addition on top of existing Signature: \ \\ igna
parking structure.. Project consistes of mixed market value rate & PEDESTRIAN ACT ISTRICT (P
subsidized housing. » 1
Action: [] Approved [7] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
Signature: | Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zon ing Appmva]
gg 06/06/2003 y
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or, Reflews Zoning Appeal &W
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and | [ shoreland [ variance n District
Federal Rules.
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, [J Wetland O Mi%cellaneous (] Does Not Require Review
\

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building
permit and stop all work..
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I'hereby certify that T am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
[ have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify

t the code official's authorized representative

shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-0643 | 06/06/2003 044 B023001
[Location of Construction: Name: Owner Phone:
41 State St A GCarCo 120 Ex St 207-871-9811
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone
n/a Wright Ryan Construction, Inc l 10 Danforth Street Portland (207) 773-3625
Lessee/Buyer's Name P.OI: Permit Type:
n/a n/a Additions - Commercial
[Proposed Use: [Proposed Project Description:
27 Units of Housing: Construction of 3.5 story addition on top of 27 housing units: Construction of 3.5 story addition on top of
existing parking structure. Project will encompass 27 units of existing parking structure. Project consistes of 27 units, mixed
mixed market rate & subsidized housing. market value rate & subsidized housing.
Dept: Zoning Statws: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date:  08/04/2003
Note: This is controlled by a zoning contract zone Ok to Issue: W
1) PRIOR to the issuance of a certificte of occupancy, the Developer is obligated to receive from the City any and all licenses it may
need for overhangs or other intrusions into the public right-of-way. '
2) The maximum height for the structure shall be fifty-four (54) feet. When the top strucutral beam is placed, it will be necessary to
verify the maximum building height to the Code Enforcement Officer.

3) One(l)on-siteparkingspaceforeachdwelﬁngtmit(ZDisreqnﬁredandsaiedpar ing spaces shall be allocated to each unit.

4) In the event the devélpment described is not commenced within two (2) years from the date of this contract rezoning and
completed within four (4) years from the date of the contract, the contract shall enullandvoidandﬂnePropertyshall
revert back to the underlying R-6 zone.

5) ANYmmorworkrequmasepamterewewandapprwalthru}ﬁstchrmrvau

6) This property shall remain a twenty-seven (27) family dwelling. Any change of use require a separate permit application for
review and approval. |

7) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall ire a separate approval before starting
that work.

|

Dept: Building Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: MikeNugePt Approval Date:  08/01/2003
Note: | Ok to Issue: W

1) Garage Exhaust must be automaticall activated at 25ppm CO |
The engineer of record must provide an statement of assessment regarding the abitility of the existing parking structure to carry

all existing and additional loads imposed by the proposed structure. |
Dept: Fire Statms: Approved with Conditions Reviewer: Lt. Approval Date:  07/16/2003
Note: Ok to Issue: M
1) the fire alarm system shall be connected to the City of Portland masterbox system or an approved central station
2) the building shall comply with the city ordinance chapter 10 for special dwelling apartments
3) the fire alarm system shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 72 standards
4) the fire alarm system shall be approved by the Portland Fire Department

5) the smoke detectors shall be installed in accordance with NFPA 101 life safety code ( unit type D,E,F, were missing detectors,
smoke detector in mech room )

| Comments:
06/11/2003-tad: on hold pending signing of zoning contract.

07/30/2003-kwd: Approved site plan received 07/30/2003.
08/01/2003-gg: Received additional plans for second floor. /g
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Five palsam Lane
Falmouth ME 04105-2448

2(07.878.8038
Fax 207.878.8293 .

August 6, 2003

David Lloyd
Archetype, P.A.

48 Union Wharf
Portland, ME 04101

Subject: Casco Terrace
41 State Street
Portland, ME

Dear David,

The structural capacity of the existing parking garage was reviewed as part of the design
effort for the new wood framed building to be constructed above it. Non-destructive
concrete testing, physical measurements of existing member sizes, visual observations of
the soil bearing condition and structural calculations were performed to verify the
structural capacity of the existing parking garage.

Based on the above, it was determined that the existing garage has sufficient structural
capacity to support the live, dead and environmental loads (per BOCA/1999) imposed by

the new wood framed structure on the existing garage in addition to the garage’s self
weight.

Please call me if there is any question.

Sincerely,

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CONS G, INC.

David J. Tetreault, P.E.
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August 5, 2003

Bill Needelman

Portland Planning Division
Portland City Hall

389 Congress Street

Portland, Maine 04101

RE: 41 State Street - Casco Terrace

Dear Bill,

Attached is SK 6 showing that we have moved the oil gas separatior* tank into the building and off
city property. i

Sincerely,

David Lloyd
Architect

Enclosures

cc: Nathan Szanton

i

48 Union Wharf, Porrland, Maine 04101 (207) 7726022 « Fax (207) 772-4056
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CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE
389 Congress St., Rm 315
Portland, ME 04101
Tel. - 207-874-8704
Fax ~207-874-8716

TO: Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine
Planning & Urban Development ‘
Division of Housing & Community Services

FROM DESIGNER: __ Archetype, P.A,
48 Union Wharf

Portland, ME 04101

DATE: 6/4/03
Job Name: @80 Terrace

Address of Construction; 41 State Street. Portland. Maine

THE BOCA NATIONAL BUILDING CODE/1999 F ourteenthEDITION

Construction project was designed according to the building code criteria listed betow:

Building Code and Year_ BOCA 1999 Use Group CIasszﬁmioLx(s) R-28S-2. —
Type of Construction_S-A Bldg. Height__ 536" Bxd&. Sq. Footage_ 37,350 all floors
Seismic Zone Av=0.11 Group Class I

Roof Snow Load Per Sq. Fr.__42 Deed Load Per Sq. Fi___12" "

Basic Wind Speed (mph)__._85 Effective Velocity Pressure Per Sq Fr._18.5

Floor Live Load Per Sg. Fi. 40 Balconies = 60

Structure has full sprinkler system? Yes_X No_____ Alarm System? Yes_X. . No

Sprinkler & Alarm systems must be installed according to BOCA and NFPA Standards with approval from the
Portland Fire Department.

Is structure being considered undimited area building: Yes_NoX

If mixed use, what subsection of 313 is being considered ‘L

List Occupant loading for each room or space, designed into this Project.

Parking Garage 200 sq. ft./person
Residential 200 sq. ft./person !

(DesignerfS4
PSH 6/0728 '




TO:

FROM:

RE:
DATE:

CITY OF PORTLAND |
BUILDING CODE CERTIFICATE
389 Congress St., Rm 315
Portland, ME 04101

Inspector of Buildings City of Portland, Maine
Department of Planning & Urban Development
Division of Housing & Community Service

Archetype, P.A.

Certificate of Design

6/4/03

These plans and/or specifications covering construction work on:

Apartment Building

Have been desxgned and drawn up by the undersigned, a Maine iregisterad
archxtect/en ineer accordmg to the BOCA National Building Cgds

As per Maine State Law:

999 Fourteenth

Signature (_7

\_/
Archltect \

Title |

Archetype, P.A. |

48 Uni |
Address nion Wharf, Forﬂand, ME 04101

$50,000.00 or more in new construction, repair,
expansion, addition, or modification for Building or

Structures, shall be prepared by a registered design “
1 PSH 672072k

Professional.
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Commercial Building Permit Application
If you ot the property owner owes real estate ot personal | taxes of user charges on any
property within the City, payment arrangements must be made efore permits of any kind ate accepted.

Location/AddressofConsttuctimiM State St t Portland, M Sl

Total Square Footage of Proposed Sttucturemsting Square Footage of Lot ' 10,010
10,000s.f. garage & 27,800s.f. new |

i

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: I Telephone:
Chatht gy Blod#t g Lo oozt ﬁscirmu—%&:ug%eet 871-9811
0Ly _ P 04101 _
Lessee/ Buycr's Name kgf Applicable) g}lmnt naine, address & hone: - | Cost O
orce Housing,LLQ right-Ryan Construction,InaWork: ; 2, 500 000. 00
1 Longfellon Square 10 Danforth Street A
Portland, Maine 04101 Portland, Maine 04101 Fee: § )7, A3 CQ 7}
Nathan Szanton John Ryan | : ’3/ 7
F73=3625 L S
Current Specificuse: ___One story parking structure = =~~~

Project description:  Construction of 3.5- story addition ( framed on steel crib)
' on top of existing parking structure.| Project will encampass
27 units of mixed market rate and idized housing.

Proposed Specific use: _ 27 Units of Housing

Contractor's name, address & telephone: .
‘Wright- Ryan Construction, Inc. (see below)

Who should we contact when the permit is ready:__John Ryan
Mailing address:

Wright- Ryan Construction, Inc.
10 Danforth Street _
Portland, Maine 04101 Phone: 947.773-3625

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Application Checklist. Failure to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information may be required prior to permit approval. For
further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.
! .

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record aiithorizes the proposed wotk and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. Iagree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
arascoveredbythmpetm!tatmyteasomblehourtoenfomethepmvmonsofﬁmcodesapphab to this permit.

Signature of applicant: /é A~ D#w June 3. 2003

Permit Fee? 4 mé/moo.oo Construction Cost, 37.#)0 per additional $1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work uhtil the Permit is issued.



03-06/x,
Commercial Building Perdit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal
property within the City, payment arrangements must be ma

property taxes or user charges on any
le before permits of any kind are accepted.

i
Location/Address of Construction: 41 State Street, Portland, Maine

Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure

Square Footag:{: of Lot 19019
(27,300) 10,010 at this time.

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner: AG Car Co. Inc. \: Telephone:
Chart#t 344 Block# Sy Lotés3 120 Exchange Street (207) 871-9811
Portland, ME
oy4 B o023 ortlan |

Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & tcfhephone: Cost Of

Nathan Szanton Maine Workforce Housing LLC | Work: $25.000

The Szanton Co. One Longfellow Square ‘

One Longfellow Square Portland, ME 1 Fee: $198.00

Portland, ME ‘

Current Specific use: _Garage

Proposed Specific use: _27 Units of Housing

1

Project description:  wok included placing steel beams and minor limited demolition.

Contractor's name, address & telephone:

Who should we contact when the permit is ready:__David Lloyd
Mailing address: 48 Union Wharf

Portland, ME 04101 ‘ X P C.
«} Phone:  (207) 772-6022

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Residential Apph'c¥aﬁon Checklist. Failute to
do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit. i

|
|

At the discretion of the Planning and Development Department, additional information ma be required prior to permit approval. For
further information stop by the Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

|
i
|

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authl rizes the proposed work and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her au ent. I agree to confarm to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if 2 permit for work described in this application is issued, 1 rtify that ghe Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by this permit at any reWut to enfogfe the progfsions of the codes applicable to this permic.

Signature of applicant: ( L )/ Dﬂte:'{ 5 / 14 / 'n ]
N~ N— I / {

|
Permit Fee: $30.00 for the first $1000.00 Construction Cost, $7.00 per additional $1000.00 cost

This is not a Permit; you may not commence any work until \the Permit is issued.

|
|
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From: "Bili” <hopkins2 @archetypepa.com>

To: "Mike Nugent * <MJN@ci.portiand.me.us>
Date: Tue, Jul 29, 2003 11:01 AM

Subject: Re: 41 State

Mike

Let me respond in order.

3. Will verify height compliance as required.

5. Fans turn on at 50 parts per million. We are trying to get max decibel
from Marge and will then respond.

6. Trash room seperated fram 2nd floor by existing 2 hour waffie slab. Gyp
board is for finish only and can be reduced to 1 layer rather then 2 layers

as shown on finish schedule.

7. Roof ceiling assembly same as fioor ceiling assembly(Type 201, 202& 2030n
drawing A14) with addition of roof insulation and roofing. 201 is above

units and common space, 202 is over center corridor and 203 is over shafts.
9. Will revise specification from NFPA 13 R to NFPA 13 for building
sprinkier.

\
----- Original Message ----- \
From: “Mike Nugent * <MJN@cl.portiand.me.us> ‘
To: <hopkins2 @archetypepa.com>

Cc: <MBA@ci.portland.me.us>

Sent: Monday, July 28, 2003 2:06 PM

Subject: 41 State

|

Response to David's 7/18/03: \
1/Thanks for the specs

2/Type 5A construction , thank you :

3/We may need a surveyor to document the height compliance when the|shell is
assembled.

4/Mezzanines as show on the typical unit plans comply with the mezzanine 1/3
rule.

5/Garage Ventilation/What is the level of CO present when the system will
activate> I'm having Marge weigh in on the noise level issue

6/ Trash room-- 2 hr. block walls — how about the ceiling assembly?

7/Please forward a detail of the rated roof assembly and where it will be 0|

the building.

8fthank you

9/Due to the proximity of the adjacent structures and the lot lines, in

order to get the amount of unprotected glazing that you seek, a full biown
NFPA 13 system will be required.

10/Thanks

11/Thanks

12/Thanks

13/Thanks

14/Thanks




Page 1]

. |
IMike Nugent - Re: 41 State l
\

From: "Bill" <hopkins2 @ archetypepa.com>

To: *Mike Nugent " <MJN @ci.portiand.me.us> |

Date: Tue, Jul 29, 2003 1:43 PM

Subject: Re: 41 State }
\

Mike |

Im responding in order. T
1. What are the decibel limits? i
2. Attached is detail of guard rail at unit mezzanines. !
3. Attahed is wall types 109 and 110.

4. Interior finish is Class 3 in units and Class 2 in corridor, common
areas and stairs.

5. Firestoppping is covered in Spec Sec 07860. It basically requires e
trade to provide a UL

\

or other testing agency number for all penetrations. \
\

|

ch

B m o

I see you are starting to overlap me in E-mails. I'm on to the next one.
Bill Hopkins

----- Original Message ----- i
From: "Mike Nugent " <MJN @ci.portiand.me.us> ‘
To: <hopkins2 @archetypepa.com> i
Cc: <MBA@ci.portiand.me.us>

Sent: Monday, July 28, 2003 4:12 PM
Subject: 41 State

Todays review questions:

1) Spoke with Marge about the Vent noise levels, definitely a problem if|it
exceeds it zoning limits, (the proposal exceeds both day and Night noise)

2)ls there a better Guard detail for the Mezzanines? (other than page A9)
3) My plans do not have Wall details 109 or 110, | only go as high as 10

4) What is the fire classifications of the interior finishes (Chapter 8
BOCA)

5) Fire separation assembly penetrations, have no info about these.
6) Any responmse to today's ealier email?

I'm about 60% done at this point, lack of staffing is making it difficuit to
focus. Should wrap it up by Thursday 7/31/03




[Mike Nugent - Re: 41 State

From; "Bill" <hopkins2 @archetypepa.com>

To: *Mike Nugent * <MJN@ci.portiand.me.us>

Date: Tus, Jul 29, 2003 1:56 PM |
Subject: Re: 41 State

|

Mike, | failed in trying to attach Sk's to last E-mail. We are sending the+|
seperately |

Responding to your 12:31 E-mail |

1. I think I've already responded to roof assembly question. |
Floor/ceiling and roof/ceiling are the same. ;
2. ihave asked the mechanical engineer to issues instructions to the \
contractor to set the sensitoivity of the ga s meter to 25ppm at the w
appropriate time. \
Bill Hopkins

----- Original Message ----- |
From: "Mike Nugent * <MJN @ci.portiand.me.us> |
To: <hopkins2 @ archetypepa.com> 1
Cc: <MBA @ci.portiand.me.us> ﬁ
Sent: Tuesday, July 29, 2003 12:31 PM \
Subject: Re: 41 State &

\

Thanks Bill,
Number 9 was for the new roof assemby that's not shown in the plans.

The garage ventilation system must operate automatically upon detection of a
concentration of carbon monoxide of 25 PPM.

>>> "Bill* <hopkins2 @ archetypepa.com> 07/29 11:01 AM >>>

Mike

Let me respond in order.

3. Will verity height compliance as required.

5. Fans turn on at 50 parts per million. We are trying to get max decibel
from Marge and will then respond.

6. Trash room seperated from 2nd floor by existing 2 hour waffle slab. G
board is for finish only and can be reduced to 1 layer rather then 2 layers

as shown on finish schedule.

7. Roof ceiling assembly same as floor ceiling assembly(Type 201, 202&|2030n
drawing A14) with addition of roof insulation and roofing. 201 is above

units and common space, 202 is over center corridor and 203 is over shafts.

9. Will revise specification from NFPA 13 R to NFPA 13 for building
sprinkler.

----- Original Message -----

From: "Mike Nugent * <MJN @ci.portiand.me.us>
To: <hopkins2 @archetypepa.com>

Cc: <MBA@ci.portland.me.us>

Sent: Monday, July 28, 2003 2:06 PM

Subject: 41 State




[Mike Nugent - Re: 41 State

Response to David's 7/18/03:
1/Thanks for the specs
2/Type 5A construction , thank you

3/We may need a surveyor to document the height compliance when the shell is

assembled.

rule.

5/Garage Ventilation/What is the level of CO present when the system
activate> I'm having Marge weigh in on the noise level issue

6/ Trash room-- 2 hr. block walis — how about the ceiling assembly?

4/Mezzanines as show on the typical unit plans comply with the mezzaline 13

7/Please forward a detail of the rated roof assembly and where it will be on

the building.
8/thank you
9/Due to the proximity of the adjacent structures and the lot lines, in

order to get the amount of unprotected glazing that you seek, a full blown

NFPA 13 system will be required.
10/Thanks
11/Thanks
12/Thanks
13/Thanks
14/Thanks




Mike Nu

o - |
t - Re: 41 State--Almost there l

53}91!

\
\

From: “Bill" <hopkins2 @ archetypepa.com> l

To: "Mike Nugent " <MJN@ci.portiand.me.us> \

Date: Thu, Jul 31, 2003 11:25 AM |

Subject: Re: 41 State--Aimost there \

Miike ‘w

| am responding in order

1. We are not venting the rafter space as it is on the heated side of trle

insulation.

2. The EPDM is Class C. | am faxing the data from Firestone Roofing.

3. | spoke with David Tetreauft, the structural engmeer for this project

and he stated the roof snow load was calculated using the reduction factors
allowable under Sec. 7.3 of ASCE 7. ‘

4. 1 am sending a hard copy of the stairs with additional keying of l
wallstypes and references to sections. ‘

5. The basement is in the rear of the building directly under what appears
as a building extension. Match up door 107 on the basrment with the same
door on the the first floor on sheet A-1. |

| am also faxing

1. The garage fan spec. This is rated around 50 db.
2. Arevision to our roof type calling for fire retardant sheathing for 4'
in from the roof edge. \
3. Revision to cover sheet changing sprinkler from 13r to 13. \

It is our intent at the start of construction to give you a complete new s%t
of drawings and throw out the faxes.
Thanks, Bill Hopkins \

----- Original Message -----

From: "Mike Nugent " <MJN@ci.portiand.me.us>
To: <hopkins2 @ archetypepa.com>

Sent: Wednesday, July 30, 2003 4:37 PM
Subject: 41 State--Almost there

And Finally

1) Section 1210.1 contemplates that the rafter space be vented (kind of like
ridge and soffit type vents.) Please comment

2) What is the fire class on the roofing. & Does EDPM comply with
Section 1705.5 ot the Code.

3) Flat Roof snow load must comply with section 7.3 of ASCE 7
4) The exterior stairs on the North side, any details?

5) Where the heck is the basement?

Please review all previous transmissions and correspondence for outstanding

issuesl!
|
|

|
|
\




N.A, =~ NO[ appucama

i L STARC S

| . ADMI nl/s RATION (Chapter 1)
‘ / ‘ 5"%’"““ rucho? ' . ‘ Signedlsoﬁlodconstruction documents
BERERET {107.5, 1 107.7) . (107.7, 114.1)

fec,_ck,\

BUﬂ./lNG PLANNING (Chapters 3,4,5; 6)
USE’OR OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATI()N (302 0-313.0)
Specific occupancy'“ areas (302.1.1) _"

’ j&ngle Use Grotlp . | :
- + Mixed Use Groups; o Accessory areas (302.1:2)
7Pl S/ Consrmscreons

GENERAL BUILDING LIMITATIONS (Chapters 5 & 6)

L 4

Apply Case 1 to determine the allowable height and area and permitted typ%:f construclfon for a building containing a
. single use group or nonseparated mixed use groups. Apply Case 2 to determine the allowable height and area and per-
mitted types ofconstrucﬁon fora buildmg oontalning separated mixed use groups

AREA MODIFICATIONS TO TABLE 503

[

- % of Allswable tabular area (Table 503) _100%

| ' . Open -~ P
% Reduction for height [Table 506.4) -;_ng,_ perimeter E z _Q > ga
: .. (506.2) y  East.  South last
% Increase for open perimeter (506.2) +_( ) % " ' . B
' ‘ Open . : 9
7Q_ ft. -~ - Perimeter é i‘z ft

o % Increase for automatic ‘ oA’ fopetim. [/
" sprinklers (506.3) L /9% | - 4 ?
. ' V o R : % Open perimeter = é r o)
- Lo e Q0w | (Open perim./perim.) x 100%
Total percentage factor .. - WA'CK :
% Tab. area ncrease- O

i (5082) | ae(% Open penm -25%)

Conversion factor o/ Q0 .= uj.- SRAIE
R (Tota!parcenthge fac;or/IOO%)

- CASE 1—SINGLE USE OR NONSEPARATED MIXED USE aROUPS (313 14, 503 O)

| Using Table 503 Identlly the allowabls haight and area of the single use group or the most sostrictive, of the nanseparated
ual to or greater than the adjusted floor

mixed use grot:ps Construttion types that provide an allowable tabular area
area and allowabla heights (as modlﬁqd by Section 504.0) equal to or greater thanthe actual buliding height are permitted.

Al ttal oot ok ~§b 37{‘6’ Q j o 3 Oft  Actual building height _ fost stories
feet stofies

Allowable building hetgﬁz —

Ad;uslad fioor area >

*Adjusted fioor area= é?tﬁat fi‘??' g'reagééhVéréfon acor | /‘/ éfé @ 7 @/“ V‘J/—\)

| Type of construction assumed for review (602 3)
Povee Sacer Ecan. MEEZminl fogir
5} Can@r (5,39 s 334/ o7 37%
e o K05 ed £/D — [0ty

A Bl o B e ¢ ’.--' W -1

Permitted types of cdnstrﬁdipn




. ATRIUMS

Sfr

Po.owa

Pr

evsgages (407. 0) de

— Public garages (408.0) — [ AL
\ ~ L2 y 2774
% %, : aroUp (409 0) 5 Y, ﬂ‘
D . © UsdGrdup1-3 (410.0) (s e
§ IRV ¥f and platforms (4 12, 0) Q
BN N
9 ~
S ‘ N
¥ s <
W Underground structures (405.0) ‘)\ ' R
L Open parking structures (406.0) - ) / Q
S | FIR£ PROTECTION (Chapters 6, 7 8,9 3
FIRE.RES!STANT MAT ERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION (Chapter 7 and Table 602) | ‘Q :L
Note: Entry in tnd&:ates mnuno in hours. NC - FIREPARTITIONS ~ Vt
\% indicates noncombustible construction required. D /ﬁ H//( Exit ace e <s corrl dors (711.0,101 1.4 t \%\
N
\% COMBUST'B'WMG 6040‘ 16050.606,0) D }L Tenant separatrons (711. 0) é %
Exteriorwalls | . D , z Dwemng unit separatlons (711.0) o
4 _QZM_ m»"""“ elsments - - D _ﬂZ@«Guestroom separations (711.0) Q :
2\ __Léfﬁ Roof . T ~ OTHER FIRERESISTANT CONSTRUCTION -
N) GONSTRUCTION DOGUMENTS (705.0) (] A/ L/Q-Fire end pady wae )
":; - Fire fists (7040) - O, " (707.0 and Table 707.1) |
\9 EXTERIORWALLS (507.2, 705.0, 716.5) ﬂé % Smoke barriers (712 0)
o .Neth - East . South West U O N(-@Tf"gladgggﬂng pantitions
W h - ‘ /A abls )-, »
F’ . ;
\t sere ration ~ . ; DL . Interior loadbeanng walls,
]\ pa
distance __l_ el NG . ~ columns, girders, trusses
O m_m_ m_ o i)
\‘ (\’Loadbearing D v L Supportmg construction
R o (716.0)

é NonloadbearingD . D

t 2 /
R D -LIM” wE?t:gropen;; 4
T . (7053,7060)

Parapet walls {70§ 6)

EPARAKN ASSEMBLIES
: Exit enclosures (7¢90 710.0, 10 .

tettives -

Qther shafi(ms 0, 710.0)

[ 6‘&:9& use and*ﬂro irea separations

nwra
Qther separation assembhes

£302.1.1, Table

. \V,
oy -
™

' 1732}

Opening protectives {717.0, 719.¢ /z//éc
20.0)

.- Fire dampers (718.0)
.Fireblocking/draftstopping (721 0) (—3

hermal and-sound-insulating

matarrals.{723 0 %

N2




 STANDPIPE SYSTEMS =~ " AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEMS
‘Building height (9,152. /N | Approval (919.3)
Building area (91522) . | instiutional () (919.4.1, 919.4.2,919.4.3)
Malls (915.2.3) - o | | Residental (R1) 618.44) -
Stages (915.24). L o _________ Sprinklered buuldmgs exception (919.5)
Approved system (915.3, 915.3.1).. Zones (919. 6)
Plping design (9164) SINGLE- AND MULTIPLE-STATION SMOKE
Water supply (915.5) - DETECTORS _—

Control valves (915.6) : ﬁ " Residentia] (R-1) (920.3.1)
Hose connection (915.7) . L/ | Residential (R-2, R9) (920.5.2)

Institutional (I-1) (920.3.3)

FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTIONS A : , o
» , —_— Interconnection (920.4)
Required (976.1) . '
' | Battery backup (920. 5
Connections (916.2) - -
. L o FIRE EXT, INGUISHERS
YARD HYDRANTS A _ -
| . - | Approval(e21.1)-
Fire hydrants (917.1) , :
’ e ‘ : Required (921.2).
FIRE ALARM-SYSTEMS S , v . _
: SMOKE CONTROL SYSTEMS -
" Approval {918 3) - . : : S
’ Passive system (922.2.1)
‘Assembly (A-4), Educational (E) (978.4.1) - :
4 o - Mechanical system (922.2.2)
Business (B)(918.4.2) o o
R —_ — Smoke removal (922.3)
High-hazard (H) (918 4.3) ’ ” e e
_ ) | Activation (922.4)
Inst:tutnonal 1)) (918 4 4) ‘ ’ : '
’ .- | Standby power (922.5)
Residential (R -1 ) (918 4.5)
Residential (R-2) (916.4.6) SMOKE AND HEAT VENTS
Location/dstalls (916.5) Size and spacing (923. 2)
- -~ Power supply/wiring (918.6, 918.7) SUPERVISION
* Alarm-notification appliances (918.8) Fire suppression systems (924.1)

Voice/alarm signaling system (918.6) | Fire alarm systems (924.2)




| L | MEANS OF EGHESS (contiriue 2
" General limitations (was 0 33 “i 2
Means of egress mys (1017.0)

fiile 7% | ‘%/ZW £ ﬁdoorways (1017.2)

= Sy F ittt { b
Qg{ ~ Exit access travel distance (1006.5and _67 zfg f"’ Snze ofdoors (1017.3) (90

74/ . Table 1006.5) .? Door bl ?fﬁ
’ A . - ; oor wara
Accessnble means of egress (1007 0) N ,‘ ’
P‘é rgency esc 10(% 7) | AC : _' v
7 ﬂq—r'/z\/c __M___C Horizontal exits (1073.0) ‘
_&_3’) %xt access passagaways ang corridors : 4L DI AKX ad Noev?tt
(10110) UJA‘/C]?LDU(JQE KK , charge PR

: - Alsles and accessways (1012.0) ){F{U’f 6@ ({ ' uards (.7021 0
uar 021.0) N
2 ! ﬂ! .Gtandstends (101300 féw%) | 5 Handralls (1022.0)

- Air movement in egress eleme (1005.7)

Revolvmg doors (1018.0)

pV ¢
_Cﬁ_g ' Interiorstaimays {1014.1 - 1014 11) “f / e o J
' ML , - | Exit signs and lights—(1023.0) No
Extenor stairways (1014 1-1014.10, v : JW
o 1014 12). . Means of egress fighting (1024.0) "Y3A<¢
s Bt Tou k- A
- Smokeproof enclosures (1015 0) "' Access to roof (1027.0) .

.;_J
.‘ PN

‘ vwgw .

Roof spaces (1210.1, 1211.2) S’A‘ﬂ“

(1404.0, 1405.0) |



' Owner's special inspection

DESIGN CALCULATIONS {continued)
Unbalanced snow loads considered
(1608.6)

Drift'snow loads considered (1608.7)

Sliding snow loads considered
(1608.8)

]
F

Internal pressure effects considered
- (1609.7, 1608.6) :

Components and cladding effects
. .considered (1608.8)

" Load combinations cons_idered (1613.1)+

e

MATERIAL PERFORMANCE (Chapter 17)

Material performance technical data or
BOCA Evaluation Services or
- National Evaluation Services repo
supptied (1703. 0) Report No.

" specified (1705.0)
Prefabricated items (17 g5.2)

v ‘Steel oonstructron (1{05.3)
Concrete oonstruction (1765.4)

Masonry construction (1705.5)

)ood construction (1705.6)

Prepared fill and foundations ( 1705.7,
1705 8 1705 9)

~p R Fi reresnshve materials (1705 12)

EIFS, wall panels and veneers { 1705 10,
1705. 13) v

FOUNDATIONS AND RETAINING WALLS (Chapter 18) -

Soiltype {16110 1802.1, 1804. 1)

A iPrepared (180413 .

Bearing value (1611 0, 1802.1, 1804
-Soll report {1802.1, 1804.1)

Footings ( 1806 0 181 1. 0)

* Foundations. (1814.0 - 1824.0)
/@undatlen walls (1611.0, 1812.0)
Waterprooﬁngldampproof‘ ng {1813 0)

: Bege{ning walls (161 1.0, 1825.0)

STBUGTURAL MATERIALS (Chapters_ 19, 21, 22, 23)

CONCRETE (Chapter 19)

. Plain,reinforced andptestressed ooncrete L

design/construgtion standard -
- specified (1901.1, 1903.1.1)

Mummum slab requlrements (1905 1)

s "MASONRY (Chapter 21)

Engineered masonry design/construction
‘ standard specif'ed (2101.1.1)

. Empirical masanry design (2101.1.2)

13

‘Construction materials (2104.0) B

Mortar type (2104.7)

Minimum concrete strength (Table
o 1907 1. 2[ 1]) '

' Cold-weather and hot-weather curing speci-
fied (1908.9, 1908.10} .

” Cold-weather and hot-weather
't construction specified (2111. 3
2111 4)

Fxreplaces and chimneys(2103.2, 2113.0 -
-~ 2117.0)

‘Glass block (2118.0)




[y )

" Unprotected openings (2606.0)

» %{émw
| Skyhg Iazing (2608.0)

 BUILDING SERVICES (Chapters 28, 30)

Ul [ x1 lal i\'.lqu )

MECHANICAL SYSTEMS (Chapter 28)

/f‘f'L )\&%

v //\/ & T/ Refuse vaults {2808.0)

Ventmg (3007.8- 3007.6)
' ening- protechves (3008.2)
Conveyors and escalators (3010 0 3011.0)

SPEClAL DEVICES AND CONDITION‘: (Chapters 31 34)
'SPECIAL CONSTRUCTION (Chapter 31)

‘Membrane structures {37103.0)

"PEDESTRIAN WALKWAYS.(srae;w :

Existing use group

Year bullding was constructed

Type of construction

Percentage of open perimeter %

Completely suppressed: Yes _ No
Compartmentation: Yes No

" Percentage of height reduction

‘Required door closers: ~ ~ Yes

OCCUPANCY
Addltuons/alteratlons (3403 0, 3404.0)

110. 3 3405 0)
,valuati,on (3408.0)

Propased use group
Number of storie
Area per floor

Heightinfeet ____

%

Corridor wall rating

No

Fireresistance rating of vertical opening enclosures

Type of HVAC system

, serving number #f floors




STATEMENT OF SPECIAL INSPECTIONS

PROJECT: Casco Terrace

LOCATION: 41 State Street
Portland, Maine

OWNER: Maine WorHorciHousing, LLC
One Longfellow Square
Portland, ME 04101

ARCHITECT OF RECORD: Archetype, P.A.
48 Union Wharf
Portland, ME 04101

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD: Structural Design Consulting, Inc.
5 Balsam Lane
Falmouth, ME 04105

This Statement of Special Inspections is submitted as a condition of permit issuance in accordance with
Section 1705.0 of the 1999 BOCA National Building Code. It includes a Schedule of Special Inspection
Services applicable to this project as well as the name of the Special Inspector, and the names of other
agencies intended to be retained for conducting these inspections.

The Special Inspector shall keep records of all inspections listed herein, and shall periodically furnish
Interim Special Inspection Reports to the Building Code Official and to the Architect of Record. All
discrepancies shall be brought to the immediate attention of the Contractor for correction. If the
discrepancies are not corrected, the discrepancies shall be brought to the attention of the Building Code
Official and the Architect of Record. A Final Report of Special Inspections documenting completion of
all special inspections and correction of all discrepancies noted in inspection records shall be submitted to
the Building Code Official.
Job site safety is solely the responsibility of the Contractor. Materials and activities to be inspected are
not to include the Cony 'S equipment and methods used to erect or install the materials listed.

¢

Owner’s Authorization: Building Code Official’s Acceptance
bl <. &a cfarfe
Stgnazr Date Signature Date
Mosagng Member Casco Terrace
Macue WoASfone HM(»T, Lrc Portland, Maine

Page 1 of 3




SPECIAL INSPECTION AGENCIES

1. SPECIAL INSPECTOR:
David Tetreault, P.E.
Structural Design Consulting, Inc.
5 Balsam Lane
Falmouth, ME 04105

2. TESTING AGENCY:
Summit Labs
197 U.S. Route One
Scarborough, ME 04070

3. TESTING AGENCY:

Note  The inspection and testing agents shall be engaged by the Owner or the Ownir’s Agent and not by the Contractor or
Subcontractor whose work is being inspected or tested. Any conflict of interest shall be disclosed to the Building
Official prior to commencement of work.

Casco Terrace |
Portland, Maine |
Page 2 of 3 |




|

SCHEDULE OF SPECIAL INSPECTION\ SERVICES

1. Structural Steel Construction

Item

Materials

Welding

Details

2. Wood Construction

Item

Materials

Details

Agent No.

1

Agent No.

1

Scope

Review material for conformance with Contract
Documents.

Perform visual inspection of all welds. Welds deemed
questionable by visual inspection, all partial and full
penetration welds, and any other welds indicated on the
Contract Documents shall be tested by Liquid penetrant
inspection, magnetic particle inspection, radiographic
Inspection or Ultrasonic Inspection

|
Review framing details for conformance with
Contract Documents.

Scope

Review materials* for conformance with Contract
Documents.
Review framing jietails for conformance with

Contract Documents.
i

Casco Terrace
Portland, Maine

Page 3 of 3



—————

From: Marge Schmuckal ‘
To: PENNY LITTELL; Sarah Hopkins |
Date: Tue, Jun 10, 2003 2:58 PM |
Subject: 41 State Street - contract zone

i just received a permit application for 41 State St. | have never receiv: a copy of the contract zone.
Can | get a copy of it? Also, at what stage of planning review is this? we issue the permit? Are all
guarantee fees pd yet? Any info would be helpful so that we don't ertently mess it up.

““thanks Tor any heip, 5
Marge |

ccC: William Needieman |



.



DATE: _“7-3j-03 FAXNUMBER: __¥ 7Y

profecT: - CAS oy~ Lovepcs
NUMBER OF PACES (Including Caver Page): (ﬁ |

MESSAGE: &5 Qe Rul - B e
Sg¢ -ﬁ Még bgrl
' |

|

.

|

f
|
|
|
|
|

IF YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS RECEIVIN nns FAX,
PLEASE CALL THE PERSON SENDING IT AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
THANK YOU.

48 Union Wharf, Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 772-#022 ¢ Fax {(207) 772-4056
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CONTRACTOR SVC

2178163229

o~
1) Firssipne IS0 95+ GL, any ihiokress
S P 2) Frastone FiberTop 8.C.E.or 8 {min. 1/2) ABAO
Insulation: Firestond FibarTep B,C.E or 8 (min. 12"
NG [ua over A, FA D
Firostona 1SC 95+ GL, any thickness
c/ nsulmtion: min. 1/4'3eorgia Pacific "Dens-Oeck”
Ne |12 over o84 UL FA hesder AFA, 20
Eiresions 1BO DS+ GL, ANy Mckness
NG | insulation; Mirystons 180 95+ GL, sny thicknass C.FA 3
Ingwlation: Firmstone FiberYop B,C.E or 8 {min. 1)
over
o C a Firgsions ISC Of+ GL, any thickness ToULFAnudor A FA, O
over
Aarrier Board: min. 1/4° Georgia Pacitic "Dens-Deck"
Inguistion: Firgatone 180 98+ GL, any thickness
—>» |c¢ 4 over sMeULFAhesder JC.FA Q0
Barrier Boant: min. 1/4° Georgia Packic "Oons-Deck”
[y .‘.“ AR :} -{Yvn [X ﬁ-‘é‘%\“’m’& o {y(pz,
UL L 5 w;*»ma~¢w 3 ﬁ IR
o  foex i} '
Hape
N neulation: min. 1/4*GeorgiaPacific “Dens-Deck’
3.172 over
e UL FA header A, FA, 29
Firamione 1SO 98+ GL, dny thickness
insuigon; frestone MoerTop B.C.E or S (min, 122°)
NC 1 over A, PA, 03
Firgatone 180 08+ GL. aiy ticknese
Ne |1 Insulasion; Mpestong 1SO 96+ GL., any thicinees A PA, 18
W Frastons MbarTop B.C.E or 5 (min. 1/2°)
c 1 ﬂ“n'umolsomel.mytm UL FA neader A FA, 03
ST Bamer Bogrd: min. 1/4" Georgia Paaific ‘Dens-Deck”
o c ; mmwm SO 88+ AL, any thicknees
Barme: Boarc: min. V4" Georgia Paciic ‘Dens-Deck” ULFAheader | AFA. 19 }
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32RM P3

. 31 2883 11

Jul

207 772 6022

PHONE NO.

LG

i
A

201 I HOUR. FLOOR/CEILING AND

1 HOLR CEILING/ROOF ASSEMBLY

FED PAFR AP
\" ‘!*fvj-.'g'fi:"::

%

28] 1800 x

Toat -
»

1. Finksh Fieering - 4t x 84 x 34" thick wood stuchssl pancis."Siogle-Flooe™. Panelx instelied perpeadicalar to joiss withend
“md&w—uuummmm-dhﬂmmmmmd-
grooved. of plywood. Nails apaced 12* O.Calong sach jolst.

1A. Hoof Bbenthing - ©0de iy rctasdant per AWPA C 27, 47 Giome seef odgs e Bost ond Seush

2. Strastural Woed BMaskire~ 3 5.1757 Hitp "Tmalpel HEGL 5% T IF O.Cma

on beacing
plates with twe Mo 84 oails 52 sash sad. Ciscular boles may be cut in the web of the joists ja socondeace with the smaslaciuer’s
publishod imRation instruztions.

3, Fusring Chasath - /8" decp, fomued of seim 0.019” thick (26 paugs) galv shesl insalled parpendicoler 1 jolate. Furting
chumewle spnoed £-1/2° fremt and om oach sicic of walfeacd end jointc sad 24” O.C awey froos sad jeiste. Chesnshs secured s
joish with suppest ctips (Rmn 4) xt eack joist locstion. At chanmef splices, ajacent picees overlappod 6 sud tind with dvcbic
sicand of 20,18 SWG galv sicel wire s cach end of ovesiap.

4. Suppert Clip - Stcel Framing Wiembers - One soppert lip 10 be wand 10 suppoct farring chanocis at the inersecticn with
each joia. Sopport clips asiladl te sicle of joist bethem Senge with onc 1-1/2° leng %0.11 gaage (0.325" dino shoud) aeil.

SBEFION STRONG-TEE OO INC - Type CSC

S. Stabiiner Strap (20t thoem) - 374 x 6 x 0tin0.023" thick (24 guage) gulv stoc! srap usord (0 provest timtion of the sugport
<lipe ot welibesrd cad joimis snd llDng wells. Al waliboard.end joinss (3* O-C spacing of feming chancls), wabiiizer siwpe spea
between che chazacie sed e sorsw-aiached 40 e fusring chamnels sdjeceon 10 each suppec slip iocntion wsing ne.$ sl typing.
stee] screws. Ou furving chaansis acacest b and paraliel with wall, ene and of the stabilizor steanp is screw-ameched to the fxsing
chaxncl, adjesent to £ock supperi ¢l ip location, esiag 20,5 selfsepping stesl screwn. The froe sodof the stabilizer s is twvisend
90 degtee, beat upwaxl, amf serew- Or nall-sttached te the side of the structural wood member batsor flange sa the cids of the
support diipnenrest flos wall,

6. Matis and Blankete® - 1° tick thermealiber (st floor cailing) 10-154~ R3E faosd betss {16 wide a2 roof aserably), 457 g

ARCHETYPE

FROM

mmmm»-m mawmm(—xmmmmmuu

THCRMAPIBERL L. C - Type FR

7. Wallboard, Gypsmm® -1/2 or $/8" thick, 4 fi wide. Shoets of wail-bonrd installed with Jony diesension pexpoadiculer v
furring theosds and fasiened to chatyoels with 1* Joag wallbossd sorows losmscd /4™ sad 5* Jrore walibosxd side Jolote and 127
0.C in the fleld. A2 butied end joimtz, two funiag cheaneis are uced which extend 10 2 min of 6" beyend cach cad of jains.
B. Sevows, Wiallheard - 1 long, Yy pe S, 904" diam, Hi-Lo thread, seff-drilling and scif tapping, bugle kead siosl icoews.

. Fiaishing Sysiont (set shows) - Paper mpe tmbedded ia comentitous componnd over joints wikh cdgos of compomad
featerexd-out md sxposed screw honcls covered with coapound,

* Beacing the UL Classification Marking.
See drawiegs for soefiog delnils

0T/31/2008 11:34:16 AM



BOCA 1999

Code Reference

Use Group R-2 (Residential) 310
R-2 Sprinkled W/NFPA 906.2.1
S-2 Spri 13— 906.2.
ConStruction Type S-A
For Use Group R-2 T-503
10200 - 20% x2 = T-503
16300 SqFT allowed w/Sprinkler
8395 SqFT Proposed

504.2
4 Stories Allowed w/Sprinkler
4 Stories Proposed

504.2

60' Height Allowed w/Sprinkler

e At bttces . .
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